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United States Department of Agriculture
Rural Development

Cooperative Programs Staff

Office of the Deputy Administrator

Chad Parker, Deputy Administrator, chad.parker@wdc.usda.gov

Linda Taylor, Secretary, linda.taylor@wdc.usda.gov

Andrew Jermolowicz, Assistant Deputy Administrator, andrew.jermolowicz@wdc.usda.gov
Honie Turner, Secretary, honie.turner@wdc.usda.gov

Grants Division

Suzette Agans, Rural Development Specialist, suzette.agans@wdc.usda.gov

Amy Cavanaugh, Management and Program Analyst, amy.cavanaugh@wdc.usda.gov
Marjorie Galanos, Management and Program Analyst, marjorie.galanos@wdc.usda.gov
Clearesa Hood, Secretary, clearesa.hood@wdc.usda.gov

Susan Horst, Management and Program Analyst, susan.horst@wdc.usda.gov

Tracy Kennedy, Agricultural Economist, tracy.kennedy@wdc.usda.gov

Melinda Martin, Management and Program Analyst, melinda.c.martin@wdc.usda.gov
Natalie Melton, Management and Program Analyst, natalie.melton@wdc.usda.gov
Lyn Millhiser, Management and Program Analyst, lyn.millhiser@wdc.usda.gov

David Sears, Rural Development Specialist, david.sears@wdc.usda.gov

Gail Thuner, Management and Program Analyst, gail.thuner@wdc.usda.gov

Education and Research Division

John Wells, Director, john.wells@wdc.usda.gov

Dwendolyn Monroe, Secretary, dwendolyn.monroe@wdc.usda.gov

James Wadsworth, Agricultural Economist/Program Leader, james.wadsworth@wdc.usda.gov
Charles Ling, Agricultural Economist/Program Leader, charles.ling@wdc.usda.gov

Bruce Reynolds, Agricultural Economist/Program Leader, bruce.reynolds@wdc.usda.gov
Sarah Ali, Agricultural Economist, sarah.ali@wdc.usda.gov

Alan Borst, Agricultural Economist, alan.borst@wdc.usda.gov

David Chesnick, Agricultural Economist, david.chesnick@wdc.usda.gov

Thomas Gray, Rural Sociologist, thomas.gray@wdc.usda.gov

Eldon Eversull, Agricultural Economist/Program Leader, eldon.eversull@wdc.usda.gov
Julie Hogeland, Agricultural Economist, julie.hogeland@wdc.usda.gov

Carolyn Liebrand, Agricultural Economist, carolyn.librand@wdc.usda.gov

Judith Rivera, Office Automation Assistant, judith.rivera@wdc.usda.gov

Stephanie Smith, Policy Analyst, stephaniem.smith@wdc.usda.gov

Alexis Solano, Agricultural Economist, alexis.solano@wdc.usda.gov

Administrator’s Staff

Business Programs Staff

1400 Independence Ave, SW « Washington, DC 20250-0700
Web: http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/nj

Committed to the future of rural communities.
“USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender.”

To file a complaint of discrimination write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.,
Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (800)795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD).
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